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The study was conducted for CNN via web on the SSRS Opinion Panel. SSRS is an independent research company.
Interviews were conducted from March 25 to March 26, 2019 among a sample of 701 respondents. The margin of
sampling error for total respondents is +/- 5.4 at the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 2.10. More
information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Wednesday, March 27 at 4:00 p.m.

Q1. As you may have heard, Special Counsel Robert Mueller has concluded the investigation into Russian
interference in the 2016 U.S. presidential election, and delivered his final report to the Justice Department on
Friday. Attorney General William Barr then summarized the findings of the report in a four-page letter to Congress
delivered Sunday. How much have you, personally, heard or read about the report?

A moderat . . . .
A great deal moderate Only a little Nothing at all No opinion
amount
March 25-26, 2019 23% 33% 31% 13% 0%
Q2. Based on what you have heard or read, do you think the report finds:
The President and his The President and his
campaign have been campaign have NOT been . .
. . No opinion
exonerated of any collusion exonerated, but collusion
with Russia could not be proven
March 25-26, 2019 43% 56% 1%
Q3. What do you think Congress should do with the Mueller report’s findings?
Hold hearings to investigate Take no actl.on on.the.rep-o rt . .
and end the investigation into No opinion

the findings in the report

these matters immediately

March 25-26, 2019

57%

43%

*
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Q4. Which of the following best describes your views on the 2020 election and the findings of the Mueller
investigation?

Alread Currently Currently Currently Already
v undecided | undecided | undecided | planned to
planned to
vote for about about about vote
2020, and 2020, and 2020, and against .
Donald X X X You don't
the inves- the inves- the inves- Donald
Trump .., .., .., plan to . .
tigation’s tigation’s tigation’s Trump . No opinion
regardless . . - . . vote in
findings findings findings regardless
of the 2020 (vol.)
. make you make no make you of the
inves- . . . .
s, more likely | difference less likely inves-
tigation’s . s,
findines to back in your to back tigation’s
& Trump decision Trump findings
March 25-26, 2019 19% 7% 17% 6% 50% * *
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) MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 701 adults were interviewed online through the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative panel of
U.S. adults age 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. Interviews were conducted in
English. Among the entire sample, 32% described themselves as Democrats, 26% described themselves as
Republicans, and 42% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

The entire sample was weighted to reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of
country, and civic engagement.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 5.4 percentage points.

Crosstabs on the following pages only include results for subgroups with a minimum n=125 unweighted cases.
While interviews were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population of the United States,
results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and instead are denoted with

"N/A" because they are too small to be projectable to their true values in the population.

Margins of sampling error for subgroups included in the crosstabs are as follows:

Male +/-7.4
Female +/-7.8
Under age 45 +/-7.8
Age 45 and over +/-7.6
White non-Hispanic +/-6.5
Non-white +/-9.5
Registered voters +/-5.8
Democrats +/-8.8
Independents +/-8.7
Republicans +/-10.6
Democrats/Democratic-leaners +/-7.1
Republicans/Republican-leaners | +/-8.3
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Q1. As you may have heard, Special Counsel Robert Mueller has concluded the investigation into Russian
interference in the 2016 U.S. presidential election, and delivered his final report to the Justice Department on
Friday. Attorney General William Barr then summarized the findings of the report in a four-page letter to Congress
delivered Sunday. How much have you, personally, heard or read about the report?

White
Under Non- Non-
Total | Male | Female 45 45+ | Hispanic White
NET A great deal/A moderate amount 56% 65% 48% 43% 67% 65% 41%
A great deal 23% 28% 18% 12% 33% 29% 11%
A moderate amount 33% 37% 30% 31% 34% 35% 30%
NET Only a little/Nothing at all 44% 35% 52% 57% 33% 35% 59%
Only a little 31% 28% 34% 41% 23% 26% 40%
Nothing at all 13% 7% 18% 17% 9% 10% 18%
Dem- | Indepen- | Repub- | Dem/Dem- | Rep/Rep-
Total RV ocrat dent lican Lean Lean
NET A great deal/A moderate amount 56% 65% 61% 48% 65% 55% 59%
A great deal 23% 28% 23% 18% 32% 20% 28%
A moderate amount 33% 37% 39% 29% 33% 35% 32%
NET Only a little/Nothing at all 44% 35% 39% 52% 35% 45% 41%
Only a little 31% 26% 28% 38% 23% 34% 27%
Nothing at all 13% 9% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13%
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- Q2. Based on what you have heard or read, do you think the report finds:

White
Under Non- Non-

Total | Male | Female 45 45+ | Hispanic White
The President and his campaign have
been exonerated of any collusion with
Russia 43% 44% 43% 38% 48% 48% 34%
The President and his campaign have
NOT been exonerated, but collusion
could not be proven 56% 56% 56% 62% 51% 52% 64%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%

Dem- | Indepen- | Repub- | Dem/Dem- | Rep/Rep-

Total RV ocrat dent lican Lean Lean
The President and his campaign have
been exonerated of any collusion with
Russia 43% 45% 19% 41% 77% 23% 69%
The President and his campaign have
NOT been exonerated, but collusion
could not be proven 56% 55% 80% 58% 23% 76% 31%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
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- Q3. What do you think Congress should do with the Mueller report’s findings?

White
Under Non- Non-
Total | Male | Female 45 45+ | Hispanic White

Hold hearings to investigate the findings
in the report 57% 47% 66% 70% 46% 47% 75%
Take no action on the report and end
the investigation into these matters

immediately 43% 52% 33% 30% 54% 53% 24%

No opinion * * 1% 0% 1% * 1%

Dem- | Indepen- | Repub- | Dem/Dem- | Rep/Rep-
Total RV ocrat dent lican Lean Lean

Hold hearings to investigate the findings
in the report 57% 55% 88% 57% 17% 83% 24%

Take no action on the report and end
the investigation into these matters
immediately 43% 45% 12% 41% 83% 16% 76%

No opinion * * 0% 1% * * *
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Q4. Which of the following best describes your views on the 2020 election and the findings of the Mueller

investigation?

White
Under Non- Non-
Total | Male | Female 45 45+ | Hispanic White

Already planned to vote Trump 19% 25% 14% 8% 29% 27% 5%
Undecided, findings make more likely to

support Trump 7% 10% 5% 5% 10% 9% 4%
Undecided, findings make no difference 17% 16% 17% 19% 15% 17% 15%
Undecided, findings make less likely to

support Trump 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 4% 10%
Already planned to vote against Trump 50% 44% 55% 61% 41% 42% 65%

Don’t plan to vote (vol.) * 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

No opinion * 0% * 0% * * 0%

Dem- | Indepen- | Repub- | Dem/Dem- | Rep/Rep-
Total RV ocrat dent lican Lean Lean

Already planned to vote Trump 19% 22% 2% 14% 50% 3% 41%
Undecided, findings make more likely to

support Trump 7% 8% * 6% 18% 1% 16%
Undecided, findings make no difference 17% 14% 9% 19% 22% 10% 26%
Undecided, findings make less likely to

support Trump 6% 6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 7%
Already planned to vote against Trump 50% 49% 86% 50% 4% 81% 11%
Don’t plan to vote (vol.) * 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
No opinion * * 0% 0% * 0% *
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